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BNT ATTORNEYS-AT-LAW English, German, |Baltic states, Theis Klauberg, LL.M
Alberta 13, Riga Latvian, Swedish |Eastern and theis.klauberg@bnt.eu
Tel: +371-6777-050¢ Central _ x| x| x I x|x|x|x|x]|x]|x]|x x| x|x|x|x]|x]|x x| x| x|x
Fax: +371-6777-052" Europe Arturs Krauklis, LL.M
E-mail: info.lv@bnt.et arturs.krauklis@bnt.et
Web: www.bnt.et
Dr.jur.LAURIS LEJA Sworn English, German, [Throughout |White & Case (in|Lauris Leja, J.D.
Attorney's Firm Latvian, Russian |Latvia certain cases) E-mail: advokats@dr-leja.et
24 Antonijas Str., Suite 5, Rig x xIx!Ix!x|x|x x | x x| x| x x| x| x x| x| x
Tel: +371-6722-656¢
Fax: +371-6722-656¢
Web: www.leja.lv; www.dr-leja.e
FOGELS, VITOLS & PAIPA English, Latvian, |Throughout Karlis Vitols, LL.M.
Attorneys-at-law Russian Latvia karlis.vitols@fvp.I\
33 Kr.Valdemara Str., Suite 29, Rig Nils Fogels, LL.M
Tel: +371-6784-4971 nils.fogels@fvp.h X | X | X XXX XX XXX XXX XXX X XXX X X
Fax: +371-6784-497¢ Maris Paipa, LL.B
E-mail: office@fvp.h maris.paipa@fvp.h
Web: www.fvp.I\
GENCS VALTERS Law Firn English, Latvian, |Baltic states |Wilson Sonsini; Valters Gencs, LL.M
Valdemara Center, 3rd floor Russian, Estonian, Goodrich&Rosati; E-mail: valters.gencs@gencs. |\
21 Kr.Valdemara Str., Riga Lithuanian Baker&McKenzie;
offices also in Tallinn and Vilniu Davis Polk & Wardwell; X X x| x| x| x| x]|x x| x| x| x| x| x|x|x]|x]|x]|x x| x| x
Tel: +371-6724-009( DLA Piper;
Fax: +371-6724-009: Holland&Knight;
E-mail: info@gencs.et Duane Morris; etc.
Web: www.gencs.et
INGRIDA KARINA-BERZINA English, Latvian, [Throughout |Attorney Karina-Berzina {Ingrida Karina-Berzina, J.D.
Attorney at Law German, French |[Latvia licensed in NJ and PA, |E-mail: ingrida@ikblaw.con
2 Enkura Str., k-16, Rig, USA, and Latvia. Also M < | x M M
Tel: +371-2862-484: European trademark and
Fax: +371-6762-514: design attorney
Web: www.ikblaw.con
INLAT PLUS** English, Latvian, [Throughout |n/a Karina Katz, LL.B
40 Brivibas Str., Suite 15, Rig Russian Latvia E-mail: karina@inlatplus.l\
Tel: +371-6750-597(
Fax: +371-6750-5978 Viktors Koposovs, LL.B XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX X]|X|X
E-mail: ip@inlatplus.l\
Web: www.inlatplus.lv Akeksandrs Lenkovskis, LL.B.
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JURIS MOCULSKIS English, Latvian, |Throughout Juris Moculskis, LL.B.
Sworn attorney's bureau Russian Latvia E-mail: 9203051 @apollo.lv
29 11th November Embankment, Rigal x| x X xIxIxIxIxIxlIxlx]x!|xl|x x x| x| x X
Tel: +371-6722-7009; +371-2920-
Fax: +371-6722-7009
KARLIS ZUNDE, Attorney at Law |English, Latvian, |Throughout Karlis Zunde, LL.B.
63 Terbatas Str., Riga Russian Latvia, have
Tel: +371-2776-7373 partners in XX | X|X]|X]|X]|X X | X|X X X X
E-mail: karlis@zunde.lv Lithuania
Web: www.zunde.lv and Ectonia
KRONBERGS & CUKSTE English, German, |Throughout Valters Kronbergs, LL.B.
1a Muitas Str., Riga Latvian, Russian |Latvia, have E-mail:
partners in valters.kronbergs@kclegal.lv
Tel: +371-6704-3803 Lithuania x| x|x|x|x|x|x|x|x|x]|x]|x x| x|x|x|x|x|x|x|x|x]|x X|x|x|x|x
Fax: +371-6704-3804 and Estonia Vineta Cukste, LL.M.
e-mail: advocate@lv.blslawfirm.con
Web: www.blslawfirm.com
Law Office of Sworn Advocate English, Latvian, |Throughout |Ivars Berzins, P.C. |Egils Radzins, LL.M.
EGILS RADZINS Russian Latvia Attorney at Law
11/13 Blaumana Str., Riga 484 West Main Str.
Tel: +371-6728-4280 Babylon, NY X X XX | XX XXX X XX | XX
Fax: +371-6728-4432 11702-3000
E-mail: info@advocates.Iv Www.berzins.com
Web: www.advocates.lv
Liepa, Skopina/BORENUIS English, German, |Throughout |Fulbright&Jaworski; |Laine Skopina, LL.M.
20a Lacplesis Str., Riga Latvian, Russian |Latvia Hahn&Bolson LLP; |Lauris Liepa, LL.M.
Tel: +371-6720-1800 Kobre&Kim LLP;  |Indrikis Liepa, LL.M. X X x x| x| x x sIxIx! x| x!x|x x| x|x
Fax: +371-6720-1801 Leboeuf, Lamb; Ieva Azanda, LL.M.
E-mail: advokati@borenius.Iv Greene&MacRae;
Web: www.borenius.lv ote
Marine Legal Bureau English, Latvian, |Throughout |Chalos & Co P.C. Edward Kuznetsov, LL.M.
17a Duntes Str., Riga Russian Latvia E-mail: ek@mlb.lv
Tel: +371-6739-9985 x X X x
Fax: +371-6739-9984
E-mail: office@mlb.Ix
Web: www.mlb.lv
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RAIDLA, LEJINS & NORCOUS |(English, German, |Throughout |n/a Dace Silava-Tomsone, LL.M.
20 Kr.Valdemara Str, Riga Latvian, Russian |Latvia Girts Lejins, LL.M.
Tel: +371-6724-0689 Ingrida Karina-Berzins, J.D. X X XXX | X|X|X|X]|X]|X XX | X|X]|X]|X]|X XX | X|X]|X]|X
Fax: +371-6782-1524 Guntars Zile, LL.M.
Web: www.rln.lv e-mail: rin@rln.Iy
SPIGULIS KUKAINIS & English, Latvian, |Throughout |Attorney Kukainis - |Matiss Davis Kukainis, J.D.
3 Valnu Str., Riga Russian Latvia licensed in IL, USA |E-mail: matiss@sk-legal.com
Tel: +371-6721-4272 and Latvia o x| x| x x| x| x| x|x|x|x|x]|x x| x|x|x|x|x|x X x| x| x
Fax: +371-6721-4273 Arturs Spigulis, LL.M.
E-mail: law@sk-legal.com
Web: www.ska.lv Ieva Azanda, LL.M.
SPILBRIDGE English, Latvian, |Throughout |n/a Daimars Skutans, LL.M.
3 Valnu Str., Riga Russian Latvia Elina Cakste-Razna, LL.M.
Tel: +371-6750-7722 X X X x| x| x| x| x|x]|x x| x| x|x|x]|x x| x| x
Fax: +371-6750-7723
E-mail: spilbridge@spilbridge.con
Web: www.spilbridge.com
TAMBERGA &PARTNERS English, Latvian, |Throughout |n/a Anita Tamberga, LL.M.
31 Baznicas Str., Riga Russian Latvia
Tel: +371-6783-0000 x X x x| x| x X x x x| x X X
Fax: +371-6783-0001
E-mail: advokati@tamberga.lx
Web: www.tamberga.lv
VARUL (former BDO Zelmenis & |English, German, |Throughout [Co-operating with  [Janis Zelmenis, LL.M.
Liberte) Latvian, Russian, |Latvia many E-mail:
Swedish, French, ianis.zelmenis@varul.corr
1 Alberta Str., Suite 2, Riga Portuguese, o X X X|x|x|x|x|x X | x X|x]|x X | x|x X | x|x
Tel: +371-6722-2237 Flemish Vita Liberte, LL.M.
Fax: +371-6722-2236 E-mail: vita.liberte@varul.corr
E-mail: riga@varul.comr
Web: www.varul.com
VINDEX ** ) ) English, Latvian, |Throughout [n/a Gatis'Senkf"ms, LL.M. x xlxlx!x!x!x!x!x|x < x ! x!x! x| x x x x x x
10/12 Gertrudes Str., Suite 5, Riga  |Russian Latvia E-mail: gatis@vindex.lv
Tel: +371-6728-6806
Fax: 4'r37‘1-6721‘-7998 Gv1d(') Senkins,L}LAB x x x| x| x!x x x| x| x X x
E-mail: info@vindex.Ix E-mail: gvido@vindex.ly
Web: www.vindex.lv
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latvia@hough-partners.con
Web: www.hough-partners.com
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WILLIAM HOUGH & English, Latvian, |Throughout |Co-operating with ~ |William J H Hough, III, J.D.
PARTNERS** Russian, German, |Latvia, East |many
45 Baznicas Str., Suite 6, Riga French, Central E-mail:
Tel: +371-6731-5396 Mob: +371- Lithuanian, Europe william.hough@hough- x| x x| x sUxxx! x| x <Ixx!x]|x!x x| x| x x| x| x
2918-8067 Estonian, Polish, partners.com
Fax: +371-6731-5434 e-mail: Ukrainian




